

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9460

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2001 in LPA 216/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHIR SINGH CHINNA
(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi,ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. RN Poddar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned Addl. Solicitor General submitted that the pensionary benefits claimed by the respondent on superannuation was in addition to the normal pension being paid to him. On that premise we issue notice.

Stay is granted only for the disbursement of disability pension, if the normal pension is being paid to the pensioned officer.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master